## 05-08-2001





To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Finova Mezzanine Capital, In	
f/k/a Sirrom Capital Corporation  Individual(s) General Partnership  Association Limited Partnership	Name: Caribou Coffee Company, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 615 North Third Street
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401
☐ Other   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	□ Individual(s)
4-18-01	☐ Association General Partnership
1-10 01	□ Limited Partnership 04-18-2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	⊠ Corporation-State <u>Minnesota</u> u.s. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail F     □ Other
□ Assignment □ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation designation is attached:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other: Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,008,379 2,000,062 1,841,047 1,839,091
	•
Name: <u>Travis</u> <u>L.</u> <u>Bachman</u>	7 Total foo (27 CEP 2.41) \$ 115.00
Internal Address: <u>Dorsey &amp; Whitney LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	■ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account      B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	8. Deposit account number: 115E
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	8. Deposit account number: 115E
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	8. Deposit account number: 115 E 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 115E 04-1420 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound DT USE THIS SPACE
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page.
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Travis L. Bachman	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page.
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Travis L. Bachman	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page.
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Travis L. Bachman Name of person Signing  Sign	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page if paying by deposit account DT USE THIS SPACE
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Travis L. Bachman Name of person Signing  Sign  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  OT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page.  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Travis L. Bachman Name of person Signing  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  2001 GTON11 00000040 2008379  Do	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  OT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page.  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1  Into detach this portion
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Travis L. Bachman Name of person Signing  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  2001 GT0N11 00000040 2008379  Do  40. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00.	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  OT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page.  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1  Into detach this portion reded with required cover sheet information to:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402  DO NO  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Travis L. Bachman Name of person Signing  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  2001 GT0N11 00000040 2008379  Do  40. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00. 00.	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account  OT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of this page.  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  1  Into detach this portion rided with required cover sheet information to:  Total Patents and Trademarks ints

TRADEMARK

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Finova Mezzanine Capital Inc., formerly known as Sirrom Capital Corporation ("Finova"), does hereby release its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A as described in that certain February 27, 1998 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 1998 at Reel 1721, Frame 0468. This release is effective as of December 27, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Finova has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 111 day of April, 2001.

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC.

Formerly known as Sirrom Capital

Corporation

By:

RECORDED: 04/18/2001

Name: Philips. Cl.

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0566